



**Schedule of Prices
2022 Sanitary
Sewer Televising Contract
Bid 21-72**

Route	Various
County	Kane, Kendall, DuPage, & Will
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 10/27/21 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 South Thomas Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Small Diameter Storm/Sanitary/Combined Sewer	LF	150,000	\$1.80	\$270,000.00	\$1.60	\$240,000.00	\$2.00	\$300,000.00	\$2.20	\$330,000.00
2	Medium Diameter Combined Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (21" -	LF	15,000	\$2.70	\$40,500.00	\$2.70	\$40,500.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$2.82	\$42,300.00
3	Large Diameter Combined Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (33" -	LF	10,000	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$6.15	\$61,500.00	\$2.80	\$28,000.00	\$3.11	\$31,100.00
4	Medium/Large Diameter 2021 Storm Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W.	LF	5,269	\$5.00	\$26,345.00	\$4.75	\$25,027.75	\$3.00	\$15,807.00	\$3.21	\$16,913.49
5	Locate and Televiser Sewer Lateral	LF	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
6	Protruding Tap Removal	EA	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	Heavy Cleaning of Sewers with Jetter-Vacuum Combination Truck	HR	80	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$440.00	\$35,200.00
8	Items Ordered by Engineer	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$483,845.00		\$430,777.75		\$465,307.00		\$516,013.49
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-10.97%		-3.83%		6.65%	